Illinois law.
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Section 1457.415  Investigation of Claims 

a)	Upon receipt of a written claim, the processing carrier shall initiate an investigation and establish a file, as required by Section 1457.420. 
b)	If a carrier discovers an overcharge or duplicate payment that has not been the subject of a claim, it shall, within 10 days, initiate an investigation and comply with the provisions of Section 1457.435. 
c)	In the event the carrier processing the claim requires information or documentation in addition to that submitted with the claim, the carrier shall, within 10 days, notify the claimant and specify the additional information requested.  This includes notifying the claimant that a written claim must be filed before the carrier becomes subject to the time limits for settling a claim under Section 1457.430. 
